Online Instant Anatomy – www.instantanatomy.co.uk Unlimited Institutional Site License Agreement

Any use of the Online Instant Anatomy under an unlimited institutional site license indicates your acceptance of the following terms. If you do not agree with these terms, you should immediately advise Instant Anatomy that you wish to cancel your site license order.

In return for the payment of the site license annual fee in the amount of £ , payable 30 days from the Date of this Agreement, and upon acceptance by Andrew Whitaker trading as Instant Anatomy ("Instant Anatomy") of this signed Site License Agreement, the licensing institution ("Licensee") receives from Instant Anatomy a license to use Online Instant Anatomy ("The Site") subject to the following terms and conditions.

1. This License Agreement is for Online Instant Anatomy at www.instantanatomy.co.uk, by Robert Whitaker and Andrew Whitaker (ISBNs: 978-0954737009, 978-0954737016, 978-0954737023, 978-0954737030). All references to The Site in this License Agreement refer to these products.

2. The Site may be used simultaneously by any number of students or employees at the Licensee's institution, as listed below.

3. Instant Anatomy, if requested, will establish online access to the Site for the Licensee. Any user attempting to access the Site at www.instantanatomy.co.uk from within the Licensee's institutional network or via the Licensee's proxy server will be allowed access to the site without the need to log in or create an account. As such the Licensee if needed must provide Instant Anatomy with the IP range of their institutional network and/or the IP address of their proxy server at the designated site.

4. If the Licensee is using their IdP server and is a member of the UK Federation then they must provide Instant Anatomy with a eduPersonScopedAffiliation, also known as the Affiliation that they wish to be enabled on the Site, this is usually in the form of member@uni.ac.uk.

5. Neither this License Agreement nor the Site is transferable.

6. Purchase of this License does not transfer any right, title, or interest in the Site. The Site is protected under copyright law. The Licensee may be held responsible by Instant Anatomy for any infringement of copyright by the Licensee.

7. If any portion of this License is violated by the Licensee, the License may be terminated after 30 days written notice to the Licensee, and no refund will be given to the Licensee.

8. The Site may not be modified, decompiled, reverse engineered, disassembled, mirrored, or used to create a derivative work based on its contents. Systematic downloading, (e.g., spidering), service bureau redistribution services, printing for "fee-for-service" purposes and/or the systematic making of electronic copies for transmission to non-subscribers are prohibited.

9. Instant Anatomy shall use all reasonable endeavours to: Make the Site available to the Licensee and to Authorized Users at all times and on a twenty-four hour basis, save for routine maintenance and ensure that its server has adequate capacity and bandwidth to support the usage of the Licensee at a level commensurate with the standards of availability for information services of similar scope operating via the World Wide Web, as such standards evolve from time to time over the term of this License Agreement.

Provide the Licensee with adequate and competent technical support and assistance to enable the Licensee to use the Site.

## Instant Anatomy

## 10. Term and Termination

This Agreement shall become effective upon Instant Anatomy's receipt of this document signed by the Licensee, and shall remain in effect thereafter for so long as the Licensee remains current in its annual subscription payments. However, Instant Anatomy reserves the right to revise this Agreement from time to time, provided it gives the Licensee notice thereof at least thirty (30) days prior to the effective date of such revision. If the Licensee refuses to accept such revision it may terminate at such time and receive a pro rata refund of its site license fees for the then-current year. The Licensee may terminate this Agreement at any time by notifying Instant Anatomy of its wish to do so. This Agreement will also terminate upon conditions set forth elsewhere in this Agreement or if the Licensee fails to comply with any term or condition of this Agreement. No refund of any portion of the license fee will be provided in the event of early termination of this Agreement.

## 11. Indemnification

Neither Instant Anatomy nor anyone else involved in creating, producing or delivering the Site shall be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of use of the Site, or inability to use the Site. The provisions of this Paragraph 11 will survive any termination of this Agreement.

12. This agreement shall be governed by and shall be construed in accordance with English law.

I have read and understand this Online Instant Anatomy Unlimited Institutional Site License Agreement and agree to the terms described herein.

Institution
Name of Purchaser
Signature
Address
City
Postal Code Country
Email
Proxy Server Address
Network IP Range /
(if applicable) (Add more network IP ranges as necessary and attach on a separate sheet.)
(Add more network in ranges as necessary and attach on a separate sheet.)
Institution eduPersonScopedAffiliation
Institution eduPersonEntitlement
(if applicable)
Date:
RETURN THIS COMPLETED FORM TO:
Instant Anatomy,

Instant Anatomy, 10 Summerfield, Cambridge, CB3 9HE, UK Email: info@instantanatomy.net